GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL ::::: PERSONNEL (B) DISPUR ::::: GUWAHATI – 6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 6th May, 2022

No. ABP. 14/2011/Pt./20: In supersession of this Department's earlier Notification No. ABP. 258/2017/42, dated 25/11/2021, Smti Juri Das, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (B) Department is hereby designated as the State Public Information Officer (SPIO) for Personnel (B) Department under section 5(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

This will come into force with immediate effect.

Sd/- (T. P. Borgohain, ACS)
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Personnel Department

Memo No. ABP. 14/2011/Pt./20-A Copy for information to:

Dated Dispur the 6th May, 2022

- 1. P.P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 2. S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 3. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 4. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 5. P.A. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Ghy 6.
- 6. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, A.R. & T Department, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 7. Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 8. Secretary, Assam State Information Commission, Silpagram, Panjabari, Ghy 22.
- 9. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Ghy 21 with a request to publish the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.
- 10. All Administrative Departments, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 11. All Officers/staff of Personnel (B) Department, Dispur, Guwahati 6.
- 12. Person Concerned.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Personnel (B) Department